on Terry Drive between 81st Street and Park View Boulevard, Lillian Avenue between Park View 

Boulevard and James Avenue, and South 78th Street between Parkview Boulevard and Harrison 

Street in the City of La Vista (City).  The City is considering adding approximately one thousand 

five hundred (1500) square yards of concrete pavement repair on Josephine Street between 

South 78th Street and South 72nd Street to the construction contract associated with this scope 

of services. Services Benesch will provide for the potential work performed on Josephine Street